# P22000075836

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(***	,,	,
	WAIT	MAIL
	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(	,	,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv



10/03/22--01005--019 ++70.00



ALLAHASSEL F	2022 OCT - 3 PM	RECEIV
-1-	۲ď	_
	2: L	E D
	0	



October 3, 2022

.

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: MASLY GROUP INC

To whom it may concern:

By means of this letter I am advising that I have no intentions of re-instating the above mentioned dissolved corporation nor use of the above named corporation.

Should you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, YRENE F BRICENO

22007 -3 Pil 3:47 212

ŪĽ.



### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

×.

÷

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_ MASLY GROUP INC

# (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

☑ \$70.00
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75
☐ \$78.75

FROM: \_\_\_\_\_ L & M ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC

Name (Printed or typed)

7750 SW 117TH AVE SUITE 203

Address

MIAMI FLORIDA 33183

City, State & Zip

305 595-2407

Daytime Telephone number

MARIAQUIROS9@HOTMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

		•
417 E. Virginia Stre	CONNECTION, INC. et, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	
MASLY GROUP	P INC	
		Art of Inc. File
		LTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
Signature		Fictitious Owner Search
Signature		Vehicle Search
<b>_ </b>	<b>-</b>	Driving Record
Requested by:		UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Data Time	UCC 11 Search
inattic	Date Time	UCC    Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

••

.

The name of the corporation shall be: MASLY GROUP INC

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address

12965 SW 197 STREET

Mailing address, if different is:

7750 SW 117TH SUITE 203

MIAMI FLORIDA 33177

MIAMI FLORIDA 33183

## <u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u>

22 The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LEGAL PURPOSES ώ 9 င္မာ

ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 @ \$1.00 EA

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	TRENE F BRICENO, PRES	Name and Title:
Address	12965 SW 197TH STREET	Address:
	MIAMI FLORIDA 33177	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:

Name	and Title:	Name and Title:	
Addre		Address:	
ARTICLE VI The <u>name and</u>	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	sklavačst	22
Name:	YRENE F BRICENO	able) of the registered agent is:	UC U
Address:	12965 SW 197TH STREET	······································	່. ພ
	MIAMI FLORIDA 33177		S PH
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		- 3: 4
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name;	YRENE F BRICENO		
Address:"	12965 SW 197TH STREET		
	MIAMI FLORIDA 33177		
<u>AR</u> TICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Uliccive date if	other than the date of filing: <u>10/06/2022</u> ate is listed, the date must be specific and c	aunot be more than five days prior or 90 d	ays after the
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the applic fective date on the Department of State's reco		
Having been nam certificate, I am fa 4	ed as registered agent to accept service of proc nullar with and accept the appointment as reg	ess for the ubove stated corporation at the plac istered agent and ogree to act in this capacity	se designated in this
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	10/03/20	
I submit this docu	ment and affirm that the content	are true. I am aware that the fulse informat	Date tion submitted in a
document to the D	Value 23	any as provided for in 5.817.155, F.S.	